.- 990203

FIRST EXTENSION TO THE ANNUAL CONTRACT
FOR PROVISION OF LIMEROCK

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of .

A.D., 19, by and between the CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal
corporation (“CITY”), and LIMEROCK INDUSTRIES, INC., (‘CONTRACTOR?”).
WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an Agreement
dated October 29, 1998, for the supply of Limerock for Roadway Base Construction which will
expire on September 30, 1999; and
WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to extend the Agreement for
the period October 1, 1999 until September 30, 2000.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:
1. CONTRACTOR will continue to provide the services described in the Agreement
dated October 29, 1998 during the period October 1, 1999 through September 30,

2000, subject to the same terms and conditions.

2. THIS EXTENSION, when executed, together with the original Agreement,
constitutes the entire contract between the parties.

ATTEST OR WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE
Title: Title:
ATTEST OR WITNESS: LIMEROCK INDUSTRIES, INC.

Title: Title:




